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OHIO PROVIDER RESOURCE ASSOCIATION 
2012 Board of Trustees 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

District 1 – term expires 12/31/2013 
Marti Adams, Executive Director 
CORE, Inc. 
75 Tri County Pkwy 
Cincinnati  OH    45246 
513-771-563-2673 office 
madams@coreinc.org 

Marti Adams, Executive Director 
CORE, Inc. 
75 Tri County Pkwy 
Cincinnati  OH    45246 
513-771-563-2673 office 
madams@coreinc.org 

 
Michael DeFrancesco, Executive Director 
Ohio Valley Residential Services 
2261 Victory Pkwy 
Cincinnati  OH    45206 
513-281-6800 office 
513-226-3016 mobile 
michael.defrancesco@ovrs.org 

 
Jamie Steele, CEO 
Halom House, Inc. 
4680 Hunt Rd 
Cincinnati  OH   45242 
513-791-2912 office 
halomhouse@fuse.net 

 

District 2 – term expires 12/31/2014 
W. Thomas Weaver, Executive Director 
Choices in Community Living 
1651 Needmore Rd  Ste B 
Dayton  OH    45414 
937-898-2220 office 
937-469-3035 mobile 
tweaver@choicesincl.com 

Dennis Grant, Executive Director 
United Rehabilitation Services/Dayton 
4710 Old Troy Pike 
Dayton  OH    45424 
937-233-1230 office 
937-469-5291 mobile 
dgrant@ursdayton.org 

 

District 3 – term expires 12/31/2014 
Jorji Milliken, Executive Director 
Buckeye Community Services 
PO Box 604 
220 Morton St 
Jackson  OH    45640 
740-286-5039 office 
jmilkn@yahoo.com 

Debbie Schmieding, Executive Director 
Havar, Inc. 
PO Box 460 
227 Columbus Rd 
Athens  OH    45701 
740-594-3533 office 
740- 517-1125 mobile 
debbies@havar.org 

 

Executive Committee 
President Janice Hall 
Vice President Michael DeFrancesco 
Treasurer Roy Cherry 
Secretary Bob Heinzerling 
Past President Than Johnson 

OPRA Contact Info 
Anita Allen – x110 – aallen@opra.org 
Emily Bach – x115 – ebach@opra.org 
Jeff Davis – x114 – jdavis@opra.org 
Mark Davis – x113 – mdavis@opra.org 
Teri Derry – x116 – tderry@opra.org 
Sarah Fennell – x117 – sfennell@opra.org 
April Van Epps–x112– avanepps@opra.org 
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District 4 – term expires 12/31/2013 
Roy Cherry, Executive Director 
Epilepsy Center of NW Ohio 
1545 Holland Rd  Ste B 
Maumee  OH    43537 
419-867-5950 office 
rcherry@epilepsycenter.org 

Betty Holland, President/CEO 
Sunshine, Inc. of NW Ohio 
7223 Maumee Western Rd 
Maumee  OH    43537 
419-865-0251 office 
419-367-2037 mobile 
eholland@sunshine.org 

  

Greg Bair, Executive Director 
Wood Lane Residential Services 
545 Pearl St 
Bowling Green  OH    43402 
419-353-9577 office 
419-575-0413 mobile 
gbair@wlrs.org 

 

 

District 5 – term expires 12/31/2014 
Anna Barrett, Executive Director 
Independence, Inc. 
161 E Main St 
Ravenna  OH    44266 
330-296-2851 office 
440-773-5175 mobile 
anna@independenceofportage.org 

Rebecca Lemasters, CEO 
Ardmore, Inc. 
981 E Market St 
Akron  OH    44305 
330-535-2601 office 
330-472-6522 mobile 
blemasters@ardmoreinc.org 

  

Thomas Rice, Executive Director 
Threshold Residential Services, Inc. 
PO Box 466 
50 N Sumner 
East Palestine  OH    44413 
330-426-4165 office 
torice1@threshold75.com 

 

 

District 6 – term expires 12/31/2012 
Dona England-Afek, President 
Columbus Center for Human Services 
540 Industrial Mile Rd 
Columbus  OH    43228 
614-278-9362 office 
614-204-6977 mobile 
dengl35130@aol.com 

Robert Heinzerling, Executive Director 
Heinzerling Foundation 
1800 Heinzerling Dr 
Columbus  OH    43223 
614-272-8888 office 
614-638-5774 mobile 
rheinzer@heinzerling.org 
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District 7 – term expires 12/31/2013 
Patricia Colombo, President 
Rose-Mary Center 
19350 Euclid Ave 
Cleveland  OH    44117 
216-481-4823 office 
216-970-7022 mobile 
colombo@rose-marycenter.com 

J. Jay Fabian, Administrator 
Brittany Residential, Inc. 
3100 Arcola Rd 
Madison  OH    44057 
440-428-6648 office 
216-299-5991 mobile 
brires@windstream.net 

  

Gary Toth, CEO 
Grand Manner 
PO Box 40 
1954 Hubbard Rd 
Madison  OH    44057 
440-428-9082 office 
216-978-5166 mobile 
gtoth@windstream.net 

 

 

District 8 – term expires 12/31/2012 
Matt Ottiger, Director of Government Relations 
Residential Services  
ResCare, Inc. 
280 East Columbus St 
Columbus  OH    43206 
614-203-1813 mobile 
mottiger@rescare.com 

John Swanson, Executive Vice President 
Echoing Hills Village 
36272 CO RD 79 
Warsaw  OH    43844 
740-327-2311 office 
740-502-3116 mobile 
jswanson@echoinghillsvillage.org 

  

Than Johnson, CEO 
Champaign Residential Services, Inc. (CRSI) 
PO Box 29 
1150 Scioto  Ste #100 
Urbana  OH    43078 
937-653-1320 office 
937-776-5515 mobile 
tjohnson@crsi-oh.com 

 

 

At-Large Trustees –  
Janice Hall, Executive Director – term expires 12/21/2014 
Guernsey Residential, Inc. 
627 Steubenville Ave 
Cambridge  OH    43725 
740-439-4271 office 
740-584-6961 mobile 
gueres@mail.jadeinc.com 

Rich Johnson, President - term expires 12/21/2013 
ViaQuest, Inc. 
525 Metro Place N  Ste 300 
Dublin  OH    43017 
614-889-5837 office 
614-406-6066 mobile 
rich.johnson@viaquestinc.com 

  

Stephen McPeake, President/CEO - term expires 12/21/2014 
North Coast Community Homes, Inc. 
14221 Broadway Ave 
Cleveland  OH    44125 
216-662-1880 office 
216-225-7295 mobile 
smcpeake@ncch.org 

Donna Merrill, Executive Director - term expires 12/21/2012 
Horizons of Tuscarawas and Carroll Counties, Inc. 
220 W 4

th
 St 

Dover  OH    44622 
330-364-5415 office 
330-340 3304 mobile 
dmerrill@tusco.net 
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